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CAEP Allocation Amendment: 2019-20 Produced: Jun 24, 2019, 10:43 PM UTC Kevin Cordes

23 Kern Adult Education Consortium

Allocation Amendment Summary

Fiscal Declaration
The Fiscal Declaration information in this section has been provided as a courtesy. It has not been changed since CFAD
has been approved by the Member Representatives.

Consortium Name:  23 Kern Adult Education Consortium 

Funding Channel:  Direct Funded 

Narrative:  At it's regularly scheduled meeting on 4/12/19, the Kern Adult Education Consortium unanimously agreed to
allocate the 2019-2020 COLA to each member based on each members percentage of total students served from the 2017-2018
Cal-Pass Plus Launchboard Data. Because of Sierra Sands Adult School and Muroc Adult School not having student data in
Launchboard, it was agreed that they would each receive the same COLA allocation as the smallest percentage of total
students served of $1,500, which would be taken out of each members COLA increase based on the same percentage of their
increase. KCCD and Kern High School District also agreed to take $25,000 out of their budget to give start-up funding to two
new members, Inyo County O�ice of Education and Trona Joint Union High School District. 

Changes:  COLA increase was based on percentage of students served for 2017-2018 in Cal-Pass Plus Launchboard. Trona Joint
Union High School District and Inyo County O�ice of Education are now service providing members of the consortium. 

Amended Member Allocations for 2019-20
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Member Agency Amended Allocation Adjustment Made

Delano Joint Union High

Inyo Co. O�ice of Education

Kern CCD

Kern High

McFarland Unified

Mojave Unified

Mono Co. O�ice of Education

Muroc Joint Unified

Porterville Unified

Sierra Sands Unified

Tehachapi Unified

Trona Joint Unified

Wasco Union High

$1,463,826 -$3,124

$25,000

$1,505,875 -$2,203

$11,059,979 -$21,002

$313,214 -$248

$312,071 -$283

$216,230 -$72

$159,983 -$72

$1,533,273 -$5,201

$233,784 -$72

$253,279 -$354

$25,000

$268,323 -$1,008

Total Allocated to Members $17,369,837

Total CAEP Funds $17,369,837

Total Remaining (Must be $0) $0

Certification

Porterville Unified - Member Representative

Staci Phipps
Director
sphipps@portervilleschools.org
(559) 782-7030

Brad Rohrbach
brohrbach@portervilleschools.org
(559) 793-2458

Regina Longoria
Director of Fiscal Services
reginal@portervilleschools.org
(559) 793-2458

mailto:sphipps@portervilleschools.org
mailto:brohrbach@portervilleschools.org
mailto:reginal@portervilleschools.org
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Appr oved by B r a d Rohr ba ch 7932458

Inyo Co. O�ice of Education - Member Representative

Barry Simpson
bsimpson@inyocoe.org

Appr oved by B a r r y Sim pson

Kern CCD - Member Representative

Deborah Martin
Chief Financial O�icer
debmarti@kccd.edu
(661) 336-5124

John Means
Vice Chancellor Educational Service
jmeans@kccd.edu
(661) 336-5036

Bonita Steele
Career Pathways Project Director
bsteele@kccd.edu
(661) 336-5046

Amani Crosshabeyeh
Accounting Coordinator
amani.crosshabeyeh@kccd.edu
(661) 336-5112

Thatcher Weldon
AEBG Director
thatcher.weldon@kccd.edu
(661) 336-5039

Cindy Collier
Associate Vice Chancellor, Economic and Workforce Development
ccollier@kccd.edu
(661) 336-5012

Enrique Heredia
enrique.heredia@kccd.edu

Appr oved by Debor a h Ma r tin CPA

2019-06-20

2019-06-20

mailto:bsimpson@inyocoe.org
mailto:debmarti@kccd.edu
mailto:jmeans@kccd.edu
mailto:bsteele@kccd.edu
mailto:amani.crosshabeyeh@kccd.edu
mailto:thatcher.weldon@kccd.edu
mailto:ccollier@kccd.edu
mailto:enrique.heredia@kccd.edu
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Appr oved by Debor a h Ma r tin CPA

Kern Co. O�ice of Education - Member Representative

Robert Arias
roarias@kern.org
(661) 636-4625

Michael Vogenthaler
Director of College and Career Initiatives
mivogenthaler@kern.org
(661) 636-4556

Appr oved by Micha el V og entha ler

Mono Co. O�ice of Education - Member Representative

Stacey Adler
sadler@monocoe.org
(760) 934-0031

Shana Stapp
Adult Education Coordinator
sstapp@monocoe.org
(760) 914-4131

Appr oved by Sha na  Sta pp

McFarland Unified - Member Representative

Lori Schultz
Director of Alternative Options/Child Welfare and Attendance
loschultz@mcfarland.k12.ca.us
(661) 792-3178

Aaron Resendez
Supt. designee
saresendez@mcfarland.k12.ca.us
(661) 792-3081

Appr oved by Lor i Schultz

2019-06-20

2019-06-20

2019-06-20

2019 06 20

mailto:roarias@kern.org
mailto:mivogenthaler@kern.org
mailto:sadler@monocoe.org
mailto:sstapp@monocoe.org
mailto:loschultz@mcfarland.k12.ca.us
mailto:saresendez@mcfarland.k12.ca.us
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Sierra Sands Unified - Member Representative

JoAnne McClelland
Principal, Alternative Education
jmcclelland@ssusd.org
(760) 449-1810

Mandy Parks
Student Liaison
mparks@ssusd.org
(760) 499-1722

Lori McGuire
Director of Finance & Budget
lmcguire@ssusd.org
(760) 499-1611

Appr oved by JoAnne McClella nd

Mojave Unified - Member Representative

Susan Clipperton
Adult Education Director
susanclipperton@mojave.k12.ca.us
(661) 824-4001

Aaron Haughton
Superintendent
aehaughton1@gmail.com
(661) 824-4001 ext: 222

Keith Gainey
Assistant Superintendent, Business
keithgainey@mojave.k12.ca.us
(661) 824-4001

Nora Torres
noratorres@mojave.k12.ca.us

Appr oved by Susa n Clipper ton

Kern High - Member Representative

Scott Cole
scott cole@kernhigh.org

2019-06-20

2019-06-20

2019-06-20

mailto:jmcclelland@ssusd.org
mailto:mparks@ssusd.org
mailto:lmcguire@ssusd.org
mailto:susanclipperton@mojave.k12.ca.us
mailto:aehaughton1@gmail.com
mailto:keithgainey@mojave.k12.ca.us
mailto:noratorres@mojave.k12.ca.us
mailto:scott_cole@kernhigh.org
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scott_cole@kernhigh.org
(661) 827-3100

Mark Wyatt
Principal/ Director Bakersfield Adult School & Regional Occupational Center
mark_wyatt@kernhigh.org
(661) 835-1855

Jodi Loe�ler
Supervising Administrator Bakersfield Adult School
Jodi_Loe�ler@Kernhigh.org
(661) 835-1855

Jan Wright

Accountant
jan_wright@kernhigh.org
(661) 835-1855

Appr oved by Jodi Loe� ler

Tehachapi Unified - Member Representative

Steve Bsharah
Principal Tehachapi Education Center
sbsharah@teh.k12.ca.us
(661) 822-2124

Paul Kaminksi
pkaminski@teh.k12.ca.us

Appr oved by Pa ul K a m inksi

Delano Joint Union High - Member Representative

Julio C. Segura
Director
jsegura@djuhsd.org
(661) 720-4170

Adrian Maduena
CBO/CFO
amaduena@djuhsd.org
(661) 720-4104

Jason Garcia
Associate Superintendent
jgarcia@djuhsd.org

2019-06-20

2019-06-20

mailto:scott_cole@kernhigh.org
mailto:mark_wyatt@kernhigh.org
mailto:Jodi_Loeffler@Kernhigh.org
mailto:jan_wright@kernhigh.org
mailto:sbsharah@teh.k12.ca.us
mailto:pkaminski@teh.k12.ca.us
mailto:jsegura@djuhsd.org
mailto:amaduena@djuhsd.org
mailto:jgarcia@djuhsd.org
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Appr oved by Julio C. Seg ur a

Wasco Union High - Member Representative

Lori Albrecht
lalbrecht@wascohsd.org
(661) 758-7450

Marleni Flores
Adult Education Program Coordinator
maflores@wascohsd.org
(661) 910-6424

Martin Lonza
Principal
malonza@wascohsd.org
(661) 758-7450

Appr oved by Ma r leni Flor es

Trona Joint Unified - Member Representative

Joseph Wolfe
jwolfe@tjusd.net

Appr oved by Joseph Wolf e

Muroc Joint Unified - Member Representative

Kevin Cordes
Superintendent
kcordes@muroc.k12.ca.us
(760) 769-4821

Appr oved by K evin Cor des

2019-06-21

2019-06-24

2019-06-24

2019 06 24

mailto:lalbrecht@wascohsd.org
mailto:maflores@wascohsd.org
mailto:malonza@wascohsd.org
mailto:jwolfe@tjusd.net
mailto:kcordes@muroc.k12.ca.us
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